ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

County of Lake, lllinois,
Petitioner,

V.

Wisconsin Central Limited, lllinois Department of Transportation,
and Village of Round Lake Beach,
Respondents.

Verified uncontested Petition for an Order of the lllinois Commerce
Commission authorizing the construction of a new grade separation
to replace the existing highway-rail grade crossing designated as
Rollins Road (Lake County Highway 31) AAR/DOT #689 728D,
railroad milepost 48.21, Waukesha Subdivision, located in the
Village of Round Lake Beach, Lake County, lllinois, and assigning
construction costs to the petitioner and authorizing the Grade
Crossing Protection Fund to pay a portion of the costs thereof.

TO ALL COUNSEL OF RECORD:

NOTICE OF STATUS HEARING

T13-0041

SERVED
ELECTRONICALLY
OR BY MAIL

Notice is hereby given that a status hearing on the above entitled matter is scheduled
for April 21, 2016 in Chicago, lllinois, at the offices of the Commission, State of lllinois
Building, 160 North LaSalle Street, 8" Floor - Reception Area, at the hour of 10:00 a.m.

Entered: March 9, 2016

e Akdld kg

Latrice Kirkland-Montaque
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Review & Examination Program

LKM:rsc

527 East Capitol Avenue, 6t Floor, Springfield, Illinois 62701
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Paula Trigg

Lake County Highway Engineer
600 W. Winchester Road
Libertyville, IL 60048 *
ptrigg@lakecountyil.gov

Paul A. Chojenski
CN/IC-Wisconsin Central Limited
17641 S. Ashland Ave.
Homewood, IL 60430 *
paul.chojenski@cn.ca

Thomas J. Healey

Counsel - Regulatory
CN/IC-Wisconsin Central Limited
17641 S. Ashland Avenue
Homewood, IL 60430 *
tom.healey@cn.ca

Daniel Powers

Transportation - Railroad
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springdfield, IL 62701 *
dpowers@icc.illinois.gov

Lance T. Jones

Deputy Chief Counsel

lllinois Department of Transportation
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Suite 311
Springdfield, IL 62764 *
lance.jones@illinois.gov

Lawrence D. Parrish

Assistant Chief Counsel

lllinois Department of Transportation
100 W. Randolph, Ste. 6-600
Chicago, IL 60601 *
lawrence.parrish@illinois.gov

Richard H. Hill

Mayor

Village of Round Lake Beach
1937 North Municipal Way
Round Lake Beach, IL 60073 *

*Active Parties

Service List

Omer Osman

Director of Highways - IDOT
ATTN: Jason Johnson

2300 South Dirksen Parkway
Springdfield, IL 62764 *
jason.johnson@illinois.gov

Todd Ferguson

Signal Designer
CN/IC-Wisconsin Central Limited
17641 South Ashland Avenue
Homewood, IL 60430 *
todd.ferguson@cn.ca

Patrick Jones

Manager Public Works
CN/IC-Wisconsin Central Limited
17641 South Ashland Avenue
Homewood, IL 60430 *
patrick.jones@cn.ca

Michael Forti

Chief Counsel

lllinois Department of Transportation
2300 South Dirksen Parkway
Springfield, IL 62764 *
michael.forti@illinois.gov

Jennifer R. Kuntz

Assistant Chief Counsel

lllinois Department of Transportation
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 313
Springfield, IL 62764 *
jennifer.kuntz@illinois.gov

Gunnar B. Gunnarsson

Assistant State's Attorney

Lake County State's Attorney's Office
18 N. County St., 5th FI.

Waukegan, IL 60085 *
ggunnarsson@lakecountyil.gov



